
EFFECTIVE 01/01/25 DORRIGOTRANSIT.COM.AU  (02) 5625 0065   Bookings Essential  

Service DT1  Waterfall Way – Coffs Harbour to Armidale   

Operates Tuesday & Sunday 

Coffs Harbour (Rail) 08:00  Coffs Harbour Railway Station  

Coffs Harbour (Airport) 08:10  Coffs Harbour Airport – Under Awning at Flight Departures 

Urunga    08:30  Urunga Railway Station 

Bellingen  08:45  The Yellow Shed - Hyde Street  

Thora   09:00  Thora General Store 

Dorrigo   09:20 / 09:30 Opposite Bus Shelter Cudgery Street 

Ebor   10:15  Fusspots Café 

Armidale (City)  11:10  Coach Terminal – Visitor Info Centre Marsh Street 

Armidale (University) 11:20  Elm Avenue - Directory Board 

Armidale (Airport) 11:30  Armidale Airport 

 

Service DT2  Waterfall Way – Armidale to Coffs Harbour 

Operates Tuesday & Sunday 

Armidale (Airport) 13:30  Armidale Airport 

Armidale (University) 13:40  Elm Avenue - Directory Board 

Armidale (City)  13:50  Coach Terminal – Visitor Info Centre Marsh Street 

Ebor   14:45  Fusspots Café 

Dorrigo   15:30 / 15:40 Bus Shelter Cudgery Street 

Thora   16:00  Thora General Store 

Bellingen  16:15  Opposite The Yellow Shed - Hyde Street   

Urunga   16:30  Urunga Railway Station 

Coffs Harbour (Airport) 16:50  Coffs Harbour Airport - Under Awning at Flight Departures 

Coffs Harbour (Rail) 17:00  Coffs Harbour Railway Station  



 

EFFECTIVE 01/01/25 DORRIGOTRANSIT.COM.AU (02) 5625 0065  Bookings Essential 

Service DT3  Waterfall Way – Coffs Harbour to Dorrigo   

Operates Tuesday & Sunday 

 

Coffs Harbour (Rail) 17:00  Coffs Harbour Railway Station  

Coffs Harbour (Airport) 17:10  Coffs Harbour Airport - Under Awning at Flight Departures 

Urunga    17:30  Urunga Railway Station 

Bellingen  17:45  The Yellow Shed - Hyde Street  

Thora   18:00  Thora General Store 

Dorrigo   18:20  Bus Shelter Cudgery Street 

 

 

 

Service DT4  Waterfall Way – Dorrigo to Coffs Harbour 

Operates Tuesday & Sunday 

 

Dorrigo   06:40  Bus Shelter Cudgery Street 

Thora   07:00  Thora General Store 

Bellingen  07:15  Opposite The Yellow Shed - Hyde Street   

Urunga   07:30  Urunga Railway Station 

Coffs Harbour (Airport) 07:50  Coffs Harbour Airport - Under Awning at Flight Departures 

Coffs Harbour (Rail) 08:00  Coffs Harbour Railway Station  

 

 



 

EFFECTIVE 01/01/25 DORRIGOTRANSIT.COM.AU  (02) 5625 0065   Bookings Essential  

Service DT9  New England/Waterfall Way – Coffs Harbour to Tamworth  

Operates Friday 

 

Coffs Harbour (Rail) 07:15  Coffs Harbour Railway Station  

Coffs Harbour (Airport) 07:25  Coffs Harbour Airport - Under Awning at Flight Departures 

Urunga    07:45  Urunga Railway Station 

Bellingen  08:00  The Yellow Shed - Hyde Street  

Thora   08:15  Thora General Store 

Dorrigo   08:35 / 08:45 Opposite Bus Shelter Cudgery Street 

Ebor   09:30  Fusspots Café 

Armidale (City)  10:25  Coach Terminal – Visitor Info Centre Marsh Street 

Armidale (University) 10:35  Elm Avenue - Directory Board 

Armidale (Airport) 10:45  Armidale Airport 

Uralla    10:55 / 11:05 Visitor Info Centre 

Bendemeer  11:40  Opposite General Store - Caroline Street 

Moonbi   11:55  Opposite Ampol  

Kootingal  12:00  The North Store – Chelmsford Street 

Tamworth  12:15  Tamworth Railway Station  

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

EFFECTIVE 01/01/25 DORRIGOTRANSIT.COM.AU  (02) 5625 0065   Bookings Essential  

Service DT10 New England/Waterfall Way – Tamworth to Coffs Harbour 

Operates Friday 

 

Tamworth  13:00  Tamworth Railway Station 

Kootingal  13:15  The North Store – Chelmsford Street 

Moonbi   13:20  Ampol 

Bendemeer  13:35  General Store - Caroline Street 

Uralla   14:10 / 14:20 Opposite Visitor info Centre 

Armidale (Airport) 14:30  Armidale Airport 

Armidale (University) 14:40  Elm Avenue - Directory Board 

Armidale (City)  14:50  Coach Terminal – Visitor Info Centre Marsh Street 

Ebor   15:45  Fusspots Café 

Dorrigo   16:30 / 16:40 Bus Shelter Cudgery Street 

Thora   17:00  Thora General Store 

Bellingen  17:15  Opposite The Yellow Shed - Hyde Street   

Urunga   17:30  Urunga Railway Station 

Coffs Harbour (Airport) 17:50  Coffs Harbour Airport - Under Awning at Flight Departures 

Coffs Harbour (Rail) 18:00  Coffs Harbour Railway Station  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

EFFECTIVE 01/01/25 DORRIGOTRANSIT.COM.AU (02) 5625 0065  Bookings Essential 

Service DT11 Waterfall Way – Coffs Harbour to Dorrigo   

Operates Friday 

 

Coffs Harbour (Rail) 18:00  Coffs Harbour Railway Station  

Coffs Harbour (Airport) 18:10  Coffs Harbour Airport - Under Awning at Flight Departures 

Urunga    18:30  Urunga Railway Station 

Bellingen  18:45  The Yellow Shed - Hyde Street  

Thora   19:00  Thora General Store 

Dorrigo   19:20  Bus Shelter Cudgery Street 

 

 

 

Service DT12 Waterfall Way – Dorrigo to Coffs Harbour 

Operates Friday 

 

Dorrigo   05:45  Bus Shelter Cudgery Street 

Thora   06:05  Thora General Store 

Bellingen  06:20  Opposite The Yellow Shed - Hyde Street   

Urunga   06:35  Urunga Railway Station (XPT 36 Train departs 06:52 to SYD) 

Coffs Harbour (Airport) 06:55  Coffs Harbour Airport - Under Awning at Flight Departures 

Coffs Harbour (Rail) 07:05  Coffs Harbour Railway Station  

 

 

 

 

 



 

EFFECTIVE 01/01/25 DORRIGOTRANSIT.COM.AU (02) 5625 0065   Bookings Essential 

- Economy one way and return prices shown 

- Children aged under 10, travel at half fare  

- No other discounts apply  

 Coffs 
Harbour 

Urunga / 
Raleigh 

Bellingen Thora Dorrigo Ebor Wollomombi Armidale Uralla Bendemeer Kootingal / 
Moonbi 

Tamworth 

Coffs Harbour  -            

Urunga / 
Raleigh 
 

$25 
$45 

-           

Bellingen $30 
$54 

$15 
$27 

- 
 

  
 

       

Thora $35 
$63 

$20 
$36 

$10 
$18 

- 
 

        

Dorrigo $40 
$72 

$25 
$45 

$15 
$27 

$10 
$18 

- 
 

       

Ebor $60 
$108 

$45 
$81 

$35 
$63 

$30 
$54 

$20 
$36 

- 
 

  
 

    

Wollomombi $75 
$135 

$60 
$108 

$50 
$90 

$45 
$81 

$35 
$63 

$15 
$27 

-      

Armidale $90 
$162 

$70 
$126 

$60 
$108 

$55 
$99 

$50 
$90 

$30 
$54 

$15 
$27 

-     

Uralla $100 
$180 

$80 
$144 

$70 
$126 

$65 
$117 

$60 
$108 

$45 
$81 

$30 
$54 

$15 
$27 

-    

Bendemeer $115 
$207 
 

$95 
$171 

$85 
$153 

$80 
$144 

$75 
$135 

$60 
$108 

$45 
$81 

$30 
$54 

$15 
$27 

-   

Kootingal / 
Moonbi 

$125 
$225 

$105 
$189 

$95 
$171 

$90 
$162 

$85 
$153 

$70 
$126 

$55 
$99 
 

$40 
$72 

$25 
$45 

$15 
$27 
 

-  

Tamworth $130 
$234 

$110 
$198 

$100 
$180 

$95 
$171 

$90 
$162 
 

$75 
$135 
 

$60 
$108 

$45 
$81 

$30 
$54 

$15 
$27 

- - 

 

Regional Shuttle is operated by 5 to 12 seat vehicles   

The service operates on the days indicated, including if it falls on a public holiday 

Dorrigo Transit 

Myrtle Street Dorrigo NSW 2453 

admin@dorrigotransit.com.au 

ABN 66401006940  


